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2850 Norkh 23rd Skreek
Milwaukee, Wiscomsin 53206
Ockober 16, 2001

Miliwaukee Ciky Clerk

200 Easkt Wells Skreek

Room 205

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

RE: C.I. File No.: 01-V-245

Dear Mr. Overholk:

I am appealing your decision in regards ko nokt reimbursing me for my garage

rrépairsy T am khe owner of “the house and ‘garage at 5170 "N. 31sk Skreet, —

Milwaukee, WI 53209.

On August 24, 2001, I went %o cuk khe grass in back of my garage and I
nokiced the lower wall was cracked and a hole aboukt kwelve (12) inches wenk
through ithe wall. Upon further observakion, bekween the crack and &he hole
was abouk a sevenky—-&two (72) inch span, abouk khe same as the fronkend
loader thak I %xhink hit my garage. The forks on the loader is abouk &welve
(12) inches thick and about six (6) feet in length thakt would explain why
there was nok any paink of marks on the &ruck number 31177 thak could have
been there a couple of days earlier in the week. I also have a four (4)
fook, six by six (6x6) inch curb in fronk of the garage wall and grass.
Upon further observakion, kthere were no marks of a car or &ruck. The
frontend is high enough and khe forks long enough &0 reach the wall withoutk
%eaving any kracks or marks or paint on my garage or the City”s fronkend
oader.

Your response on kthis matter would be greakly appreciated. I can be
reached ak (414) 442-6023. .

Sincerely,

Eddie Ealy

P.S. I had the same kype of hole and marks about khree (3) or four (4)
years ago, buk that kime I had a wikness and the Ciky paid me for
the damages.
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GRANT F. LANGLEY
City Attorney

RUDOLPH M. KONRAD
Deputy City Attorney

THOMAS E. HAYES
PATRICK B. McDONNELL
CHARLES R. THEIS
Special Deputy City Attorneys

CITY OF MILWAUKEE

OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY
200 EAST WELLS STREET, SUITE 800
MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-3551

TELEPHONE (414) 286-2601
TDD 286-2025
FAX (414) 286-8550

October 1, 2001

Eddie Ealy

o Tl‘llS ofﬁce 1s 1n recelpt of your clalm ‘in" the amount of $549 00, relatmg to damage sustamed tof,
. ’your garage on August 24, 2001 when a- Clty garbage Vehlcle allegedly ran mto it-at. 5170 North 31“:_’: '

.7 Street.-

:E-Deaer Ealy !

.~ 2850 North 23rd Street.
E ‘Mllwaukee WI 53206

C:I Flle No: 01-V-245 "

Assi:  City Att

Form CA-43

BEVERLY A. TEMPLE
THOMAS 0. GARTNER
LINDA ULISS BURKE
BRl).(IgE D. SCHRIMPF

HARRY A. STEIN
STUART S. MUKAMAL
THOMAS J. BEAMISH
MAURITA F. HOUREN
JOHN J. HEINEN
MICHAEL G. TOBIN
DAVID J. STANOSZ
SUSANE. LAPPEN
DAVID R. HALBROOKS
JAN A. SMOKOWICZ
PATRICIA A. FRICKER
HEID! WICK SPOERL
KURT A. BEHLING

-GREGG C. HAGOPIAN

ELLEN H. TANGEN

- JAY A. UNORA

DONALD L. SCHRIEFER
EDWARD M. EHRLICH
CHRISTOPHER J. CHERELLA
LEONARD A. TOKUS

MIRIAM R. HORWITZ b
MARYNELL REGAN -

G. O'SULLIVAN-CROWLEY .

2 4

: The Fleet Accident Report that was completed as a result of this alleged incident 1nd1cates your~
" location was not included in the collectxon area on the date of the alleged loss. In addmon there was no
~.. paint transfer on either your garage or the Clty Veh1cle allegedly involved in this loss. Therefore, in the:-
- absence of evidence that the City caused your loss -we cannot accept liability. - Accordmgly, We are -
‘ denymg your clalm '

If you wish to appeal this decision, you may do so by sendmg a letter within 21 days of the
receipt of this letter to the Milwaukee City Clerk, 200 East Wells Street, Room 205, Milwaukee,
Wisconsin 53202, requesting a hearing.

RMO:beg

Robert z% f

Investigator Adjuster

cc: Katrina Cravy- Contact 6
Fox News 6-WITI-TV
9001 N. Green Bay Road (09-1297)
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5170 Norkh 31sk serectONALD D, LC&?’;{: ARDT

Milwaukee, Wisconsin SBZOQrTY
September 10, 2001

To Whom 1% May Concerﬁ:

I am the owner of the property at 5170 N. 315t Street Mllwaukee WI
3209. B : i

On August 24 2001 durlng the day, the: CLty s frontend 1oader truck

number 31177 Smashed inko’ my garage, cracklng the lower wall, pushed
through the wall with its. right fork, makxng about an’ eighii: (8):inch
to twelve (12) 1nch hole . .in the wall. Ik also broke a beam fhat: holds
the garage. Up .. In. addxtLon, it also pushed <My cablnets in-dbouk- twelve. -

(12) sinches. . About‘three ‘years. ago, kthe: same. type of truckgpushedﬂin my
garage and. brokf a'sectxon of my fence. sé - ‘

The C1ty s drivers’ of these trucks ‘never lefk a noke or reported to: their -
supervisors. I always had €o. track them: down by calllng the Sanitation
Deparkment. . A Mr. Bolkom from klie Ciky would come %0: anestlgate leavxng
me a form each tlme. : :

I need my money to pay for these damages as soon as possxble and I: feel
that these guys should be dxsc1p11ned for thexr actions. :

Sincerely,

el Enly

Eddie Ealy

() ¢42.6023
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' '893.80 Claims against governmental bodies or officers, agents or ~
" employes; notice of injury; limitation of damages and suits. (1) Except as
provided in subs.’(1g), (1m), (1p) and(8), no action may-be broughtor .
maintained against any volunteer fire company organized under ch. 213, palitical
corporation, governmental-subdivision or agency thereof nor against any officer, -
official, agent or employe of the corporation, subdivision of d@gency for:acts done
in their official capacity or in the course of their agency or employment upon a
‘claim'or cause of actionunless: 0 v L o R

- §@)Within 120 days;afteg the happening of the event giving fise to the.plaim, =~
‘written notice of the circumstances of tt e clﬁrﬁ‘?js‘igned by the party, agentor’. " " "%
atiomey is served on the volunteer fire company, political corporation; . % . .7
~ governmental subidivision or agency and on the officer, official agent or employe .
- undéer s.'801.11. Failure to give the requisité notice shall:notbar : on the
7% “wglaim’if the'fira company, corporation, subdivision.or-agency had ac
. ihie.claim and the:claimant showsto the satisfaction co
- failure to give the requisite notice has not been prejudicial to the.
' company, corporation, subdivisioner agency or to the deferidai
.. agentoremploye;and . T 0oL i R -
atementof .. . .
erforms the-.

tabnoticeof . | ..
tthe delayor

{B) A claim containing the address of the claimant and an iterized st
“the relief sought is presented to the appropriate clerk or person.
" - diities of a clerk or secketary for the defendant fir= company, corporation, - - ..~ .0 G

subdivision or-agency and the claim is disailowed. . .. .. .-

M with The CITY OF MILWAUKEE:

You will need the lfollowisng inforinéﬁon -

| DATEoftncident %) 2101

“City” Vehicle Number 100, 3177 S170 N. 3i1¥SrT



. LUEBKE OVERHEAD DOORS - % % /0/

WINDOWS AND MORE, INC JOB ﬂNV@I}@E
3431 West Forest Home Avenue : = NQ _ 11 4 30

Phone 414. 645 1686 Fax 414, 645 4448

. - : , »ﬂ’hone 9’5”57 6'0 a 3 R ,
,’e . wF . - .

To ﬁ C’/J E Q/ (‘/ ]~ Orgeg taken b S o CustomersPurchase Order #

<t . i1}

5/7(5 N- 3‘ ST : EGarageBG!S .BWindows QSiding
, DGlass Block CIAwnmgs -

Job Name/Number ’

- Term Net 10 Days : Job Location .~ .. . .
FINANCE CHARGE of 1.5% per 10 days which is an ANNUAL : o ‘
PERCENTAGE RATE OF 18% charged on all past due ac}ounts R \ Job Phone =

As re ulred b the Wlsconsm cofistruction llen law, Luebke Qverhead Door, Inc. hereby notifies owner that persons or’ compames furmsh- S
~ing labor or ma erials Torwork done on owner’s land-may Hiave lien Fights' on owner’s lapd-and buildings if not pard“j‘T lose:entitled- to-lien™

nghts, in addition to Luebke Overhead Door, Inc., are those who contract dlrectly with the owner or those’ who'glve. e »owneﬁﬁf' ce withs

in 60 days after they first furnish: labor or materials for the work done. Accordingly, owner probably wnll receive no ces om’ these who
he Lue¢ '

fiirnish labor or materials for the work don, and should glve a copy of each notice re
R Overhead Door, Inc agrees to cooperate w1th the owner and the owner s lender, if. an

' Tim /80|00

Total Labor 360 C)(j

— Total Materials / 8 q ) » Total Materials / 8 Ci o0
; ' Date Completed - Thank 54 710C
l Work ordered by - : Y . Tax| w———te. .
| Signature’< ' ou Total 5“y? 00

I hereby acknowiedge the satistactory-completion of the above desertbed wark.



J. D. GRIFFITHS CO., INC.
. Garages, Doors, Openers
8401 W. Calumet Road ’
Milwaukee WI 53224
(414) 353-4411/ Fax: (414) 362-7226
PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TG:
Date: 08/27/01
OWNER: - INSURANCE:
Mr. Eddie Ealy .

Phone: 442-6023
2850 N. 23rd. Street : Fle
Milwaukee WI 53206 | e @@%&»
; | » S7120 n-

Remove siding and framework as necessary from garage-that has been damaged: Re-frame with e
common-construction materials. Supply-and install exterior plywood as siding - gt

Al repairs to be done in'a wg

workmanlike manner and as:best as possible.

| No priming or paintiri:

Includes ck posal of all related debris

InOTE: -?_lt,rih'a')_{ be necessaryto elimihéte the -b(ji,lt-ihic'éﬁipéts from the rear wall of the :giairage.‘fThéfs:é{ =
cabinets Will,.n‘o't"be-"rerjl'éggd;:: [ S e S

WE PROPOSE hereby to furnish material and labor - complete in-accordance with above Specifications, for the sum of: = #7+| -4

Seven Hundred SixtyiFi\)e Dollars and 00/100 - S ($ 765.00).
Payment to be made as follows:

Payment in full upon c“ompletion please.

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmaniike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or
deviation from above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the
estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire, tornado and other necessary insurance,

Our workers are fully covered by Workmen’s Compensatio_n Insurance.
Authorized %
Signature m«.la

Note: This proposal may be
withdrawn by us if not accepted within 60 days.

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL - The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby
accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment wi!' e as outlined above.

Date of Acceptance: Signature:
\ " 2
SR RURUY [P SRS S _ e T TR il




